Annexure — 8

Name of the corporate debtor: SKP Steel Industries Private Limited in liquidation; Date of commencement of CIRP 08/02/2021.

List of creditors as on: 10/05/2022

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

(Amount in%)

Sl. | Name Details of claimreceived Details of claim admitted Amount of | Amount | Amountof |Amount |Remarks,if
No. | of cre contin-gent of any claim not |of claim |any
ditor Date of Amount clai | Amount of ¢l | Natu | Amou Amoun | Whether % of voting claim mutual | ad-mitted m?der
. . . . dues, verifica-
receipt med aim admitted re of nt tcovered | related share inCoC that tion
claim | covere | byguara | party?
dby -ntee maybe
. set-off
securi
ty
inte
rest
01 [Goyal 26/05/2022(7,53,90,831.58 [7,53,90,831.58 |Operatio| 0.00 0.00 NO N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Brothers nal debt
02  [Darkwell [26/05/2022]5,02,30,145.98 [5,01,30,145.98 [Operatio| 0.00 0.00 NO N/A 0.00 0.00 1,00,000.00 0.00
Merchan nal debt
dise
Private
Limited
03  |Surendra |26/05/2022]9,24.,000.00 9,24.,000.00 Lease 0.00 0.00 YES N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kumar rent
Pasari
HUF
TOTAL [12,65,44,977.56[12,55,20,977.56 1,00,000.00







